## **RESOLUTIONS 2018**

A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover 001-2018 Authorizing the Township Manager to Prepare and Submit a Local Share Grant Application in the Sum of \$750,000.00 to the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development. 002-2018 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover Luzerne County Pennsylvania \$900,000.00 Aggregated Principal Amount Tax and Revenue Anticipation Note, Series 2018 1.10% Interest Rate, 0% Initial Interest Charge 003-2018 A Resolution of the Hanover Township Board of Commissioners Establishing a Schedule of Fees to be Paid By a Developer and/or Applicant in Accordance with the Hanover Township Subdivision and Land Development Ordinance. 004-2018 A Resolution of the Hanover Township Board of Commissioners that the Chairman of the Board is authorized and directed to submit the attached Application for Traffic Signal Approval at the intersection of the Sans Souci Parkway (SR2002) and Fellows Avenue to the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation and to sign this application on behalf of the Municipality. 005-2018 A Resolution of the Hanover Township Board of Commissioners that the Chairman of the Board is authorized and directed so submit the Attached Application for Traffic Signal Approval at the intersection of the Sans Souci Parkway (SR2002) and Willow Street to the Pennsylvania Department of Transportation and to sign this application on behalf of the Municipality. 006-2018 Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover Authorizing the Township Manager to Submit a PA Small Water and Sewer Grant Application in the Sum of \$500,000.00 to the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development. 007-20018 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover Authorizing Application for a Multimodal Transportation Fund Grant for the PA Department of Transportation and Authorizing the Chairman of the Board and Township Manager to Execute All Documents Necessary for the Same. 008-2018 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover Authorizing Application for a 902 Recycling Grant and Authorizing the

Chairman of the Board and Township Manager to Execute all Documents Necessary for the same.

- A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover Authorizing Application for a Community Development Program Infrastructure Grant from Luzerne County Office of Community Development and Authorizing the Chairman of the Board and Township Manager to Execute all Documents Necessary for the Same.
- O10-2018 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover Authorizing Application for a Community Development Program Infrastructure Grant from Luzerne County Office of Community Development and Authorizing the Chairman of the Board and Township Manager to Execute All Documents Necessary for the Same.
- O11-2018 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover Authorizing Application for a Community Development Program Infrastructure Grant from Luzerne County Office Of Community Development and Authorizing the Chairman of the Board and Township Manager to Execute all Documents Necessary for the Same.
- O12-2018 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover Authorizing Application for a Community Development Program Insrastructure Grant from Luzerne County Office of Community Development and Authorizing the Chairman of the Board and Township Manager to Execute All Documents Necessary for the Same.
- O13-2018 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover Authorizing Application for a Community Development Program Infrastructure Grant from Luzerne County Office Of Community Development and Authorizing the Chairman of the Board and Township Manager to Execute all Documents Necessary for the Same.
- O14-2018 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover Authorizing Application for a Community Development Program Infrastructure Grant from Luzerne County Office Of Community Development and Authorizing the Chairman of the Board and Township Manager to Execute all Documents Necessary for the Same.
- O15-2018 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover that the annual salaries and compensation of the Employees of the Township Of Hanover be and the same are hereby fixed for the year 2018.

016-2018 2019 Proposed Budget. 017-2018 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover Confirming the Ownership of Haefele Street, Martin Street, and Oak Street in the Township of Hanover. 018-2018 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover whereas the Township Manager, on behalf of the Township of Hanover receives interim bills which become due and owing or are eligible for a discount prior to the occurrence of the regularly scheduled and duly advertised monthly meeting. 019-2018 A Resolution of the Township of Hanover Authorizing Hanover Township to Act as Lead Applicant to Prepare and Submit a Local Share Grant Application to the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development on Behalf of the Lower South Valley Council of Governments. 020-2018 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover that the annual salaries and compensation of the Employees of the Township of Hanover be and the same are hereby fixed for the year 2019. 021-2018 A Resolution of the Hanover Township Board of Commissioners Authorizing the Hanover Township Manager to prepare and Submit a Keystone Communities Program Application, Along with any and all Required Documents Necessary Administer Received Grant Funds, to the Pennsylvania Department of Community and Economic Development on Behalf of the Lower South Valley Council of Governments. 022-2018 A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover Authorizing the Township Manager to Prepare and Submit a Local Share

Grant Application in the Sum of \$500,000.00 to the Pennsylvania

A Resolution of the Board of Commissioners of the Township of Hanover Authorizing the Issuance of Tax and Revenue Anticipation Note, Series 2019, in the amount of \$900,000.00 2.60% interest rate, 0% initial interest

Department of Community and Economic Development.

023-2018

charge.